
                                                                                       Government of West Bengal 
Office of the 

Deputy Director of Sericulture 
Malda 

T E N D E R     N O T I C E 
 

Memo No.  176                                                                                                                             Dated .   12.05.2022. 
            
 Sealed tenders  in plain papers are invited by the undersigned from Bonafied Silk Trader/Manufacturers of reputed  for 
purchase of the following materials from different Govt.Sericulture Farms and Silkworm Egg production Centres(Grainage) of 
Malda District.  

 Sl 

No. 

Name of the Item Minimum Rate. 

01 M12W Cut Cocoons. Rs. 650.00/kg. 

02 M12W Pierced Cocoon.                       Rs.800.00/kg. 

03 Bivoltine Pierced Cocoon.                       Rs. 900.00/Kg. 

04 Bivoltine Cut cocoons                        Rs.700.00/kg. 

05 Nistari Cut cocoons.                       Rs. 650.00/kg. 

06 Nistari Pierced Cocoon Rs. 800.00/kg. 

                                       Rate should be quoted separately and should be higher than the minimum rates as indicated above. 
Successful Tenderer will have to lift the entire materials with in 7(Seven) days from the date of issue of work order against 
cash payment from respective storing units as is & where is basis.  
                     The Tender must be accompanied with earnest money for a sum of Rs. 5,000/-  (Rupees  Five Thousand)  only   by   
Demand   Draft   drawn  in  favour  of  the  “DEPUTY  DIRECTOR OF SERICULTURE, MALDA” along with the current copy of 
PAN. No  tender will be accepted  without required earnest money deposit. 
                    Sealed Tender to be super scribed on the outer surface of the cover “TENDER FOR M12W Cut Cocoons., M12W 
Pierced Cocoon., Bivoltine Pierced Cocoon., Bivoltine Cut cocoons, Nistari Cut cocoons.,&  Nistari Pierced Cocoon . The 
Tender will be received by the undersigned through Registered Post/Courier  Service on or before   06.06.2022.     up to 2-00 
PM and will be opened on the same day at 2.30 PM in presence of the members of the Tender committee and Tenderer or 
their authorized agent.                    
      Acceptance of the highest rate is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or more or all 
Tenders without assigning any reason. The tender committee reserves the sole authority for acceptance of the Tender.                                            
               For any other detail information  intending agencies may contact to this office. Details may also be seen in the 
departmental website www.seriwbgov.org.  
 
                                                                                     Deputy  Director of Sericulture 

                                                                                                                                                  Malda   
 
Memo No.  176                                                                                                                              Dated.  12.05.2022. 
Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to: 
01) The Savadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda 
02) The Commissioner of   Sericulture, West Bengal, Kolkata –700 013 
03) The District Magistrate, Malda 
04) The Accounts Officer of this office & Members of the tender committee with request to remain present at   
        the time of opening of tender as per Schedule. This office memo No. 138 date 17.06.2021.  
05) The Extension Officer of Sericulture K.C.-I/Sujapur TSC & Members of the tender committee with request to   
       remain present at the time of opening of tender as per Schedule.. 
06)The Unit-In-Charge,State grainage Amrity/  Govt. Gr.Piasbari/The Accountant of this office/Goutam Singha,A.I. of this 
office. 
07) The District Information & Cultural Officer, Malda 
08) Notice Board 
                                                                                                                                      Deputy Director of Sericulture 
                                                                                                                                                          Malda   
                                   


